1
3-Phase AC Filters / DC Filters FMBC ECO
EMC Products
Ultra compact and efficient 2-stage filter in ECO design for 3-phase systems
Description
- High attenuation value
- Cost optimized filter design with excellent price / perfomance ratio

Rated Current [A] L [mH] C1 [˩F] C2 [˩F] C3 [˩F] C4 [nF] R1 [Mവ] R2 [Mവ] Netzfit-
ler Aus-
10 2.3 1 1 1 10 1 1 Indus-
20 1.5 1 1 1 10 1 1 Indus-
36 0.9 1 1 2.2 47 1 2.2 Indus-
50 0.45 1 1 2.2 47 1 2.2 Indus-
66 0.45 1 1 2.2 47 1 2.2 Indus-
80 0.32 1 1 2.2 47 1 2.2 Indus-
115 0.24 1 2.2 2.2 100 1 2.2 Indus-
Diagrams
1) 2)
1) Line
2) Load
Attenuation Loss - - - - differential mode   _____ common mode
Industrial version
10A (FMBC-0994-1000) 20A (FMBC-0994-2000) 36A (FMBC-0995-3600) 50A (FMBC-0996-5000)
66A (FMBC-0996-6600) 80A (FMBC-0996-8000) 115A (FMBC-0997-H115)
Variants
Rated Current [A] Tripped Power Dissipa-
tion [W]
Contact Resistance
[mവ]
Leakage Current
[mA] 1)
Weight
[kg]
Screw
clamps
Housing Packaging
unit [PCS]
Order Number
10 4 37 5 1.1 10 94 1 FMBC-0994-1000
20 9 20 5 1.6 10 94 1 FMBC-0994-2000
36 5 3.5 7.5 2.2 16 95 1 FMBC-0995-3600
50 20 7.5 7.5 2.7 16 95 1 FMBC-0995-5000
66 22 4.5 7.5 3.4 25 96 1 FMBC-0996-6600
80 24 3.5 7.5 3.4 25 96 1 FMBC-0996-8000
115 36 2.5 15.0 5 35 97 1 FMBC-0997-H115
1) Worst case leakage current acc. to IEC60950 - Annex G4 (situation with two interrupted lines). Nominal leakage current acc. to IEC60950 - 5.2.5. can be found in section
technical data.
2) Maximum conductor cross section (wire gauge) to be used; a comparative table for AWG and mm² values can be found in the general product information www.schurter.
com/emc_info